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IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF
YOUR CHILD. PLEASE KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

IMPORTANT: LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CE PETIT LIVRET D'INSTRUCTIONS AFIN DE NE PAS
COMPROMETTRE LA SECURITE DE VOTRE ENFANT. LE CONSERVER POUR UNE
CONSULTATION ULTERIEURE.

IMPORTANTE: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE QUESTO LIBRETTO DI ISTRUZIONI PER NON
COMPROMETTERE LA SICUREZZA DEL VOSTRO BAMBINO. CONSERVARLO PER
INFORMAZIONI FUTURE.

IMPORTANTE: LEER DETENIDAMENTE ESTE MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES PARA GARANTIZAR
LA MAXIMA SEGURIDAD DEL NINO. CONSERVARLO PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS.

2HMANTIKO: MAPAKAAOYME AIABAXTE AYTEX TIX OAHTIEX XPHXHX MTPOXEXTIKA
[1A NA AIAZOAAEIATOY NAIAIOY 2A%. NAPAKAAOYME KPATHXTETIX T1A NA
ANAOEPEXTE XE AYTEX XT0 MEAAON.

BAXHO! BHUMATE/IbHO NPOYECTb MHCTPYKLIKO NEPES YCTAHOBKOM.
HEMPABWIbHAA YCTAHOBKA MOJBEPTAET OMACHOCTW PEBEHKA. COXPAHATD AN
NOCNEAYIOLL X KOHCYNIBTALIUNA.
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Since the lowest position of the base is the safest, use it as soon as the baby is at an age when he can sit up. If the child is left alone in the cot, always make sure that
the dropside is raised. It is dangerous to: - leave something in the cot that could represent a foot-hold or constitute a suffocation or strangulation hazard for the child:
- put the cot near a heat source (gas or electrical appliances), which could constitute a fire hazard. The mattress selected must be such that the inner height (that is
the distance between the surface of the mattress and the top of the bed) is at least 500 mm in the lowest position of the base and at least 200 mm in the highest
position. The screw put on the fixed side marks the mattress's maximum height. We recommend using a mattress that is 124x64 cm and 10 cm thick max. The
assembly devices must always be properly tightened. Regularly check to make sure that the screws are properly tightened: if not, tighten them to avoid snagging or
hooking (clothing, chain, etc.) as this could constitute a strangulation hazard.

IMPORTANT: In order to properly assemble the cot, carry out the operations in the order specified. Failure to assemble the crib in the manner recommended could
make the crib hazardous.

Never use the cot if even a single part is damaged, worn or missing. Use only manufacturer-approved spare parts. Do not place more than one mattress in the cot. It
is necessary to remove the supporting guides in order to support the stave frame in the high position, before using the cot in the low position.

La position la plus basse du sommier étant la plus siire, utiliser cette position dés que le bébé est en age de s'assoir. Si l'enfant est laissé sans surveillance dans le
lit, toujours s'assurer que le coté coulissant est en position haute. Il est dangereux: de laisser quelque chose dans le lit qui pourrait fournir une prise pour le pied de
l'enfant ou présenter un danger d'étouffement ou d'étranglement.de placer le lit auprés d'une source de chaleur (appareils a gaz ou électriques) ce qui pourrait
déclencher un risque d'incendie. Le matelas choisi doit &tre tel que la hauteur intérieure (c'est a dire la distance de la surface du matelas jusqu'a la partie
supérieure du lit) soit d'au moins 500 mm dans la position la plus basse du sommier et d'au moins 200 mm dans la position la plus haute. La vis sur le c6té fixe du
litindique la hauteur supérieure maximum autorisée du matelas. Il est recommandé d'utiliser un matelas de dimensions 124x64 cm, épaisseur 10 cm maxi. Les
dispositifs d'assemblage doivent toujours étre convenablement serrés. Vérifier réguliérement le vissage des vis, et revisser si nécessaire afin d'éviter tous risques
d'accrochage (vétements, chainette, etc...) ce qui pourrait présenter un risque d'étranglement.

IMPORTANT: Pour obtenir un montage correct, veuillez effectuer les opérations dans l'ordre indiqué. Un montage différent de celui préconisé peut rendre le lit dangereux.
Ne pas utiliser le lit s'il a des parties endommagées, usées ou manquantes, et n'utiliser que des piéces de rechange approuvées par le fabricant. Ne jamais utiliser
plus d’'un matelas dans le lit. Enlever les guides de soutien qui tiennent la base du lit a la position la plus basse. Pour prévenir tout risque de chute, quand l'enfant
devient capable de grimper hors du lit, ne plus utiliser ce dernier.

[ La posizione bassa della rete & la pil sicura; utilizzare tale posizione appena il bambino comincia a stare seduto. Se il bambino & lasciato solo nella culla,
assicurarsi sempre che la sponda mobile sia sollevata. E pericoloso: - lasciare qualcosa nella culla che possa imprigionare i piedi o creare rischi di soffocamento o
strangolamento per il bambino; - avvicinare il lettino a fonti di calore (apparecchi a gas o elettrici), che possano creare rischi d'incendio. Il materasso scelto deve
essere tale da avere almeno una distanza di 500 mm tra la superficie del materasso e i lati superiori delle sponde con la rete in posizione bassa e 200 mm con la
rete in posizione alta. La vite applicata sulla sponda fissa indica la massima altezza del materasso. Raccomandiamo di utilizzare un materasso di dimensioni 124x64
cm, spessore 10 cm max. Le varie parti del lettino devono sempre essere serrate saldamente. Controllare periodicamente che le viti siano ben avvitate; in caso
contrario, serrarle completamente per evitare che qualcosa (catenine, indumenti ecc.) vi si possano agganciare causando rischi di strangolamento.

IMPORTANTE: Per il corretto montaggio. seguire le operazioni nell'ordine indicato. Un montaggio errato potrebbe rendere il lettino pericoloso.

Non utilizzare il lettino se una parte fosse danneggiata, usurata o0 mancante e utilizzare solamente parti di ricambio approvate dal costruttore. Non utilizzare piu di un
materasso nel letto. E necessario togliere le guide di supporto per sostenere la base del letto nella sua posizione piti alta, prima che il letto sia utilizzato nella sua
posizione pil bassa. Per prevenire il rischio di cadute, quando il bambino & in grado di arrampicarsi al di fuori del lettino, tale lettino non va piu utilizzato.

B La posicion baja del somier es la mas segura; utilizar dicha posicién en cuanto el nifio empiece a estar sentado. Cuando deje al bebé solo en la cuna, controle
siempre que la barandilla mévil esté levantada. Es peligroso: - dejar algo en la cuna que pueda atrapar los pies o generar riesgos de ahogo o estrangulamiento para
el bebé; - acercar la cuna a fuentes de calor (aparatos a gas o eléctricos), que puedan generar riesgos de incendio. El colchén seleccionado, debera tener como
minimo una distancia de 500 mm. entre la superficie del colchén y los lados superiores de las barandillas, con el somier en posicion baja, y 200 mm. con el somier
en posicion alta. El tornillo aplicado en la barandilla mévil, indica la altura méaxima del colchén. Recomendamos utilice un colchén de tamafio 124x64 cm., espesor
10 cm. max. Las diferentes partes de la cuna, deberan estar siempre bien apretadas. Controle periédicamente que los tornillos estén bien atornillados; de lo
contrario, apretarlos totalmente para evitar que algo (cadenas, prendas, etc.) se enganche causando riesgos de estrangulamiento.

IMPORTANTE: Para el correcto montaje, llevar a cabo las operaciones en el orden indicado. La cuna mal montada podria ser peligrosa.

No utilizar la cuna si falta alguna parte o esta dafiada y utilizar sélo piezas de recambio aprobadas por el fabricante. No utilizar mas de un colchén en la cuna. Es
necesario quitar las guias de soporte para sostener la base de la cama en su posicién mas alta, antes de que la cuna sea utilizada en la posicion mas baja. Para
prevenir el riesgo de caidas, cuando el nifio sea capaz de salirse de la cuna trepando, no seguir utilizandola.

H xaunAn 8éon g Bdong eivat n mo ac@aliic. Xpnotuonomote aut T Béon poAig to maidi apyioel va kabetal. Av to maudi eivat pdvo Tou oto kpepdtl, efaiwbeite 6ti TO
KIvnTo KAykeho gival aveBaopévo. Eival emkivéuvo va a@riveTe avTikeipeva oto KpeBdtt mou pumopei va mayideuoouv ta média 1 va mpokaléoouv Kivduvo acuéiag 1 mviypou
Tou maidtov. Na pnv tomoBeteite To KPEBATI KOVTA O€ TNYEG BEPUOTNTAG (NAEKTPIKEG CUOKEUEC ) UYPAEPIOU), TIOU UITOPEL va TIPOKAAEGOUV TUPKAYIA. To 0Tpwia mou Ba
SlaNéeTe TPEMEL va a@VEL [Ia amOoTACN TOUAAXIOTOV 500 mm avApEDSa OTNV EMPAVELR TOU OTPWHATOC KA OTIC EMAVW TAEUPEC TWV KAYKEAWV Me TN BAon otn xaunAn 6éon
Kat 200 mm pe Tn Baon otnv uPnAn Béon. H Bida mou epapuoletal otn otabepn Meupd Seixvel TO PHéyIOTO UPOC TOU OTPWHATOC. ZUVICTATAL ) XP1 0N EVOC OTPWHATOG KE
Sl00Tdoelg 124x64 cm, dyoc péyloto 10 cm. Ta Std@opa TUAUATA TOU KPERATION MPEMEL Val €ival TAVTA KAAD 0@tyuéva. EAEYXETE TAKTIKA av OAEC ol Bideg gival KAAA OQIYMEVEC.
STV avTiBeT mepimTwon o@i€Te TeC KOAG yla va PNV TMOOTEL KATTOLO aVTIKEIuEVO (aAuatditoeg poUxa, K.T.A.) pe vOeXOUEVO KivOUVO TVIyHOU.

YHMANTIKO: Na tn 0woTr GUVAPHONGYNON EKTENEDTE TIG EVEPYELEC E TNV UTTOSEIKVUOEVN OIpA. H AavBacpiévn GuvapoAGynon UMopei va KAVEL Tn pron Tou KpePatiol emkivouvn.
Mn XPNOIHOTOLEITE TO KPEPATL AV KATIOIO TUAMA Eival KATECTPAUUEVO, PBAPUEVO ) AETTEL KL XPNOLUOTIOLEITE UIOVO AVTONAAKTIKA TTOU £XOUV EYKPIOEL AMO TOV KATAOKEUAOTH.
Mn xpnotpomnoleite mavw amo éva oTpwua 0To KpeBATL. Eival amapaitnto va agaipeite Toug odnyoug oTrhpiéng mou otabepomololv Tn Bdon Tou KpePatiol otnv mo YnAn
Béon, mptv 1o KpePATL xpN ol monBei oTnv mo xaunAr B€on. Ma va anotpéPete Tov Kivduvo mwoewv 6tav To maidi ival og Béon va okap@alwoel Tavw amoé To KPeRAT, To
KPEPRATL Sev TPEMEL TTA VA XPNOIUOTIOLETAL.

Hu3koe nonoxeHue pelueTk/nofmaTpacHKa-Hanbonee HafeXXHOe; PeKOMEHAYETCA 1CMOMb30BaTb 3TO MONOXKEHME, KaK TONbKO PebeHOK HauHeT cupeTb. Ecnu pebeHok
0CTaeTCA B KPOBATKE OAMH, y6eauTbCA, uTobbl onycKaoLmMinca 60pTiK 6bin NoAHAT. OnacHo: OCTaBAATL B KPOBATKE UTO-IMGO, UTO MOXKET 3aXaTb HOXKI pebeHKa unu uto
MOeT MOABEPrHYTb €70 PUCKY YAYLLEHNS; fiepXKaTb KPOBATKy BOMM31 NCTOUHNKOB Ternna (ra3oBblX WU SNEKTPUYECKIX MPUBOPOB), UTO MOXKET ABUTHCA MPUYUHON
BO3ropaHuisA. BbibpaHHbIi MaTpacuk AOMKeH NO3BONATb MMETb paccTosAHMe 500 MM MeX/y NMOBEPXHOCTbIO MaTPacuKa 1 BEPXHUMY CTOPOHaMM GOPTUKOB C
peLeTKoi/NoAMaTPaCHUKOM B HU3KOM NONoXeHM 1 200 MM C peLLeTKON/NOAMATPACcHNKOM B BbICOKOM NONOXeHUW. BUHT, ycTaHaBnMBaemblii Ha HEMOABWXHOM BopTe,
MOKa3blBaET MaKCHMaslbHYI0 BbICOTY MaTpaca. PekomMeHfyeTcs 1cnonb3oBaTh MaTpac ¢ pasmepamu 124x64 cm, ToniymHomn 10 cM MakcumyMm. PasninuHble YacTy KpoBaTKi
Heo6XofMMO BCerfia NPOYHO 3aBUHUMBATL. PerynapHo NpoBepATb, UTOObI BUHTBI GbINM XOPOLLO 3aTAHYTbI; B POTUBHOM CIyyae UX HEOOXOAMMO MOSHOCTbIO 3aTAHYTH BO
13bexaHune CLenneHna ¢ HUMM fieTanei OfeXabl, LIENOYeK N pUcKa yAyLIEHUS.

BAXHO: [inA npaBunbHOro MOHTaXa eNCTBOBATb B MOPAAKE, YKa3aHHOM B MHCTPYKLH. [1p1 HENpaBUIbHOM MOHTaxe KpoBaTKa MOXET ObITb ONacHOoii 4nA NCMONb30BaHKA.
He ncnonb3oBatb KpoBaTKy, eCivt Kakas-1M6o YacTb bbina NOBpPeXAeHa, M3HOLIEHa UK OTCYTCTBYET. Micnonb30BaThb 1A 3aMeHbl TONbKO eTanu, Of0bpeHHble
npowussopuTenem. He ncnonb3oBath B KpoBaTKe 6onee oAHOro matpaca. Heo6xoAnmo yaanuTb onopHble HanpasnstoLye ANA YAEPXKaHWA OCHOBaHWA KPOBaTKM B Hanbonee
BbICOKOM €8 MONOXEHNY, NPexe YeM KpoBaTka byAeT ucnonb3oBaHa B e€ Hanbonee H13koM nonoxeHun. C Lienbio NpefoTBpaLLEeHNsA PUCKa NafieHus, Koraa pe6EHOK B
COCTOAHUM BblKapabKaTbCA 113 KPOBATKY, Takas KPOBaTb He JO/KHa NCMOb30BaTbCA.

ST Ay, Y FIE T Al DLAREORAYAEIR N, FVAT A HOLEIR . an 3l 3 BT LEEIRIN,, IR OB . LU T A Bkt -
JERCAE ol T R A, SIS R T R R RO R B A LEER A 5 K LR IR E TR KR BB R AR RO LB o e R
WL (RE RIS IR UL AR RS ) R AR AL AL Z Do 50028k, T IR (i A
202007k FATHEBUE (A AR IL 124 X 640K JREEAEIT 10 BRI A8 R IRIGLCZ 35 K5 o RLREFTE WIS, DARIRIRZZET 40
BRI, AR R, DAy R i DU BB s e 1, A& hl % 7 et i e«

HER: NIER LR, ST T AR IRIERT AL IR, S LERAATER .



b

1c

1a

D8 D9 D10 D11 D12
X4 X2 X2 X4 X2

o
— "
D9/D10 @

%>D10
D7 D2
- .
) m
‘v %}///)/’%
X4 x8
Assembly of the base
POSITION
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LONGER FIXED ON ITS HIGHEST

MUST BE REMOVED.
LORSQUE LA POSITION HAUTE DU

4 SUPPORTS EN PLASTIQUE D3
DOIVENT ETRE IMPERATIVEMENT
RETIRES DES MONTANTS DU LIT.

QUANDO LA POSIZIONE ALTA DELLA
RETE NON E PIU UTILIZZATA |

QUATTRO SUPPORTI D3 DEVONO
ESSERE RIMOSSI.

WHEN THE MATTRESS BASE IS NO

POSITION, THE FOUR D3 SUPPORTS

SOMMIER N'EST PLUS UTILISEE, LES

CUANDO SE DEJE DE UTILIZAR LA POSICION
ALTA DEL SOMIER, DEBERAN SACARSE LOS
CUATRO SOPORTES D3.
OTAN H YWHAH OEXZH THX BAZHX AEN
XPHZIMOIMOIEITAI MAEON, TATEZZEPA
ZTHPIFMATA D3 MPENEI NA AOAIPEGOYN.
ECJI BEPXHEE MOJIOMEHUE PELLETKMN

BOJNbLUE HE UCMONb3YETCA, HEOBXOAMMO
[OCTATb YETbIPE OMOPbI D3.
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DESCRIPTION PART
DESIGNATION PIECE
DESCRIZIONE ELEMENTO
DESCRIPCION ELEMENTO
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COMPOSITION
DESIGNATION MATIERE
DESCRIZIONE MATERIALE
COMPOSICION
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F1

DRAWER FRONT

PANNEAU AVANT DE TIROIR
FRONTALE CASSETTO
FRENTE DEL CAJON
EMNPOZ ZYPTAPI

NEPEA AWNK
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F2

DRAWER BACK

PANNEAU ARRIERE DE TIROIR
PANNELLO POSTERIORE CASSETTO
POSTERIOR DEL CAJON
ENIZTPOOH TOY SYPTAPIOY
HA3AJ U3 ALLVKA
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F3

DRAWER SIDE
LATERAUX DU TIROIR
FIANCO CASSETTO

LADO DEL CAJON
MAEYPA TOY ZYPTAPIOY
CTOPOHA AWUK
ot P A

F4

DRAWER CENTER PARTITION
SEPARATEUR DE TIROIR
DIVISORIO CENTRALE CASSETTO
PANEL CENTRAL DEL CAJON
AIAXQPIZMOZ TOY ZYPTAPIOY
OTAENEHUE AWNK
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MELAMMINIC PARTICLEBOARD
PANNEAU DE PARTICULES MELAMINE
PANNELLO TRUCIOLARE MELAMMINICO
TABLERO AGLOMERADO MELAMINICO
MEAAMINH MANEA MOPIOZANIAA
MENTAMUHA ACN NAHENb

RE CHAUH R

F5

DRAWER BOTTOM
FOND DU TIROIR
FONDO CASSETTO
FONDO DEL CAJON
KATQ TOY ZYPTAPIOY
HWXKHWUI 13 ALLUKA
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AT LEAST ONE OF THE TWO SIDES MUST BE FIXED FOR THE
STABILITY OF THE BED. CHOOSE BEFORE ON WHICH SIDE OF THE
CRIB IT MUST BE APPLIED.

UNE BARRIERE A CHOIX OBLIGATOIREMENT DOIT ETRE FIXEE.
CHOISIR INITIALEMENT SUR QUEL COTE DU LIT L'APPLIQUER.

PER LA STABILITA DEL LETTINO ALMENO UNA DELLE DUE
SPONDINE DEVE ESSERE FISSATA. SCEGLIERE PRIMA SU QUALE
LATO DEL LETTO APPLICARLA.

PARA LA ESTABILIDAD DE LA CUNA, COMO MINIMO UNA DE LAS DOS
BARANDILLAS DEBERA ESTAR FIJADA. DECIDIR ANTES EN QUE LADO
DE LA CUNA APLICARLA.

A TH XTAGEPOTHTA TOY KPEBATIOY TOYAAXIZTON MIA AMO TIX
AYO NAEYPEZ MPEMEI NA ZTEPEQOEI. ENIAE=TE APXIKA XE NMOIA
NAEYPATOY KPEBATIOY ©A THN EOAPMOZXETE.

[N1A OBECINMEYEHNA CTABUJIbHOCTU KPOBATKIW XOTA Bbl OAUH N3
[BYX BOPTOB JOJTXEH BbITb 3AOUKCUPOBAH. CHAYAJIA
HEOBXOJMMO BbIBEPATb, C KAKO/ CTOPOHbI OH BYOET
YCTAHOBJIEH.

N PRFFR IR PE, 42 /D W Z50 ] 5 Y T 1 — 1T

The couple of screws D5 must be applied to the holes
of the dropside BEFORE mounting it to the crib.

Le couple de vis D5 doivent étre appliqués aux trous
du cdté mobile AVANT le support il dans la huche.

La coppia viti D5 va applicata ai fori della sponda
mobile PRIMA di montarla al lettino.

El par de tornillos D5, debera aplicarse a los orificios
de la barandilla mévil ANTES de montarla a la cuna.

To {evyog Twv B1dwv D5 Ba mpénel va epappooTei
OTIG OMéG TNG KIvNTAG MAgupdg MPIN amd
GUVAPHOAGYNON TG OTO KpeRATL.

MNapa BuHTOB D5 ycTaHaBNMBaeTcsA B oTBepCcTNE
perynupyemoro 6opTa MNEPE[] yctaHOBKOI Ha
KpoBarke.

FE LA — M E AR, 562 IR 22 5T D5

height.

materasso.

El tornillo a

colchén.

The screw put on the fixed side
marks the mattress’'s maximum

La vis sur le c6té fixe du lit indique la
hauteur supérieure maximum
autorisée du matelas.

La vite applicata sulla sponda fissa
indica la massima altezza del

movil, indica la altura maxima del

H Bida mou epappoletal otn
otabepr) mMAeupd Seixvel To péyloTo
VYOG TOU CTPWHATOG.

BuHT, yCTaHaBﬂVIBaeMbII‘/‘I Ha
HenoaBMXXHOM 60pTe, NnoKa3sbiBaeT
MaKCcUMaJibHYIO BbICOTY MaTpaca.

SAPRBE T RSO, REA
A T DAMR LT AT

plicado en la barandilla

The screw put on the fixed side
marks the mattress's maximum
height.

La vis sur le coté fixe du lit indique la
hauteur supérieure maximum
autorisée du matelas.

La vite applicata sulla sponda fissa
indica la massima altezza del
materasso.

El tornillo aplicado en la barandilla
moavil, indica la altura maxima del
colchén.

H Bida mou epapuoletal otn
otaBepr) mAeupd Seixvel To HéyIOTO
VYOG TOU CTPWHATOG.

BuvHT, ycTaHaBNMBaeMblil Ha
HenoABMKHOM 60pTe, NoKasbiBaeT
MaKCMManbHYI0 BbICOTY MaTpaca.
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WARNING

You should read the instructions carefully before
assembling your cot. We advise you to check the
contents of the box in order to make sure that all
necessary parts are accounted for. To avoid
damaging your cot during assembly you should place
the contents on a soft, flat surface such as a carpet or
rug. We would like to point out that the manufacturer
shall not be held responsible for damage to cot
during assembly. Please ensure that the gap
between each side of the mattress and the inside rail
of the cot is NOT greater than 1,3 cm (0,5 inches).
THESE INSTRUCTIONS ARE IMPORTANT - PLEASE
READ CAREFULLY

The correct use and maintenance of the cot will
ensure it gives long and trouble free use. Please
remember that the safety of your child is your
responsibility.

THE MATERIAL

Your cot is made of beech and its beauty can be
maintained by cleaning with a soft dry cloth.
Occasionally a damp cloth may be used for cleaning
but it is important that the cot is wiped dry
afterwards.

ASSEMBLY

Please read through these instructions before
assembly. Carefully unpack the carton, checking
against the list to make sure that you have a
complete set of parts. We recommend that you
assemble the product on a clean, flat surface,
making sure there are no sharp objects around
which could mark or damage it.

CAUTION!

The hardware used to assemble this product should
be kept out of the children.

ATENCION

Controle el contenido de la caja. Para evitar dafiar la
cuna durante el montaje, rogamos quite los
embalajes sobre superficies limpias y planas. El
Fabricante declina toda responsabilidad en caso de
dafios ocurridos durante el montaje de la cuna.
Rogamos controle que los espacios entre el colchén
y las barandillas (y cabecera/pie de cama) NO
superen 1,3 cm.

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES

ROGAMOS LEER DETENIDAMENTE

El uso correcto y el mantenimiento de la cuna,
permitiran su duracién y uso sin problemas.
Recordamos que la seguridad del bebé depende de
usted.

MATERIALES

Las cunas estan fabricadas en haya. Su belleza
puede mantenerse limpiandolas con pafios suaves
y. si procede, himedos (en este caso, luego hay que
secar con un pafo seco).

MONTAJE

Antes de empezar el montaje, leer detenidamente
estas instrucciones, luego quitar el embalaje de la
cunay controlar todos los elementos detallados en
el listado. Recomendamos realizar el montaje sobre
una superficie limpia y plana, sin resaltes ni objetos
puntiagudos que podrian marcar o dafar las partes.
JATENCION!

El juego de herrajes contiene componentes que
deberdan mantenerse lejos del alcance de los nifios
durante el montaje.
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ATTENTION

Merci de vérifier le contenu de votre carton. Pour
éviter de rayer votre meuble lors de 'assemblage,
installez vous sur la moquette ou sur un tapis. Le
fabricant se dégage de toute responsabilité pour
toute détérioration survenant lors de l'assemblage du
meuble. Il est important de vérifier que 'espace entre
le matelas et les cotés n'est pas supérieur a 1,3 cm.
CES INSTRUCTIONS SONT IMPORTANTES - A LIRE
AVEC ATTENTION

Lutilisation et U'entretien correcte de votre lit lui
assurera une utilisation longue et sans ennui.
N'oubliez pas que la sécurité de votre enfant est votre
responsabilité.

LE MATERIEL

Votre lit a été fabriqué en pin massif. Laspect de
votre meuble peut étre conservé en n'utilisant que
des chiffons doux pour le nettoyage.
Occasionnellement, un chiffon humide peut étre
utilisé mais n’oubliez pas ensuite d'essuyer la
surface humide avec un chiffon sec.
LASSEMBLAGE

Avant de commencer 'assemblage de votre lit, lire
attentivement la notice. Prenez soin de ne pas
abimer les différentes parties du meuble et assurez
vous d'avoir toutes les piéces détachées figurantes
sur la notice de montage. Nous vous
recommandons d’assembler le lit sur une surface
propre et plane en vous assurant qu'aucun objet
pointu ne raye les parties du meuble.

ATTENTION!

Un nombre important de petites piéces est utilisé
pour l'assemblage de ce lit. Il est conseillé de
vérifier que vos enfants ne jouent pas avec ces
piéces pendant l'assemblage.
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MPOEIAONOIHZEIX

EAéy&te To mepieXOpEVO TNG KOUTAG. [a va amopUyeTe
TIG 9O0pEC 0TO KPEPATI KATA TN GUVAPUOASGYNnoN,
TAPAKANOUE VO aPAIPECETE TN CUCKEVATIA O
KaBapég Kat emimedeg empAaveleg. O KATACKEVAOTIG
Sev avalapPavel kapia euBUVN yia omoladnmote
{npa mpokAnOei katd tn cuvapuoAdynaon Tou
KPERATIOU. ZuvioTdtal va eAéyEeTe av Ta KevA PeTagy
TOU OTPWHATOG KAl TWV KAYKEAWV (KOl TwV KOPUQWV)
Eemepvouv Ta 1,3 cm. H owoTh Xprion Kat n cuvtrpn-
on tou KpePatiol Ba oag e§ac@alicouv Sidpkela
{wric kat Xprion xwpic mpoBAjpata.

KAGAPIZMOZX KAI XYNTHPHZH

Ta kpePatia eival Kataokevaopéva amo o&id. H
opop@Id Toug umopei va diatnpnOei kabapifovtag ta
ME HaAaKA Kat KATTOLEG POpPEC Bpeypéva TavAaKia
(otnv mepimtwon autr BupnOeite va Ta mepdoete
HETA pE éva OTEYVO TAVAKI).

YYNAPMOAOIH:ZH

Mpwv apyioete tn ouvappoAdynon, Stapdote
TIPOCEKTIKA AUTEC TIG 0ONYIEG, OTN GUVEXELD
aQalpEOTE TN GUOKEVATIa amo To KPePATL Kat eENéyTe
6\a Ta OTOIXEIC TTOU avaPEPOVTaL GTOV KAaTdAoyo.
Tuviotdral n ouvappoAdynon va yivetal o€ pia
kaBapn Kat emimedn emgavela, wpic mpoefoxéq n
alYMnPEA avTIKEipEVa Tou umopei va Xapdgouv N va
KATAOTPEYPOULV Ta

TUAMATA TOU TPOIOVTOG.

MPOXOXH! H cuckevacia pe Tig Bideg mepiéxel
oTolxEia TTOU TIPETIEL VA QUAAGOOVTAL HAKPIA oo Ta
maidid Katd tn S1dpKela TG GUVAPHOAGYNONG.
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ATTENZIONE

Controllare il contenuto della scatola. Onde
evitare il danneggiamento del letto durante
l'assemblaggio, si prega di togliere gli
imballaggi su superfici pulite e piane. Il
Fabbricante non si assume alcuna
responsabilita per qualsiasi danno durante
l'assemblaggio del letto. Si consiglia di
verificare che gli spazi tra il materasso e le
sponde (e testiera/pediera) non superi 1,3 cm.
ISTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI - SI PREGA DI
LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE

L'uso corretto e la manutenzione del lettino ne
consentiranno la durata e un uso senza
problemi. Ricordiamo che la sicurezza del
bambino dipende da voi.

MATERIALI

| lettini sono costruiti in faggio. la loro bellezza
si pudé mantenere pulendoli con panni morbidi e
occasionalmente umidi (in questo caso
ricordarsi di passare poi un panno asciutto).
ASSEMBLAGGIO

Prima di iniziare l'assemblaggio leggere
attentamente queste istruzioni, poi togliere
l'imballaggio del lettino e controllare tutti gli
elementi riportati nell'elenco. Raccomandiamo
di effettuare l'assemblaggio su una superficie
pulita e piana, priva di sporgenze o oggetti
acuminati che potrebbero segnare o
dannneggiare le parti.

ATTENZIONE!

La confezione ferramenta contiene componenti,
che devono essere tenuti lontano dalla portata
di bambini in fase di assemblaggio.

MEPbI MPEAOCTOPOXHOCTU

MNpoBepuTb copgepxrmoe Kopooku. Bo
n3bexxaHne NoBpexaeHNsa n3fenns Bo Bpems
MOHTa)Ka PeKOMeHAYeTCA CHUMaTb YNaKoBKY Ha
YNCTON N POBHOI NOBEPXHOCTM.
MNpoun3BoauTenb He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTD 3a
Bpef, NPUYMHEHHDIN NP MOHTa)e n3genus.
PekomeHgyeTca NnpoBepuTb, 4TOObI paccToAHNE
MeXAy MaTpacom 1 6opTukamu (1
N3ronoBbeM/N3HOXbeM) He npeBbiwano 1,3 cm.
MpaBuibHOe Ncnonb3oBaHMe U YXog 3a
n3genvem NpoanaT CPoK CNyx6bl n
ncnonb3oBaHue 6e3 npobnem.

yxo[A 3A USAETUEM

KpoBaTka BbinonHeHa 13 6yka. Kpacoty KpoBaTku
MO>KHO NOAAePXKIBaTb, yXaXKBas 3a MaTepuanom
C MOMOLLbIO MATKO 1 CNerka yBnaXHeHHOMN TKaHn
(B Takom cnyyae, nocsie 3Toro Heob6xoaUMo
npoTepeTb U3AeNne CyXoll TKaHbIo).

CBOPKA

Mepepn Hauanom c60pKM BHUMaTENbHO
npouuTaliTe HaCTOALLYI0 MHCTPYKLMIO, 3aTeM
CHUMUTE C KPOBaTKM yNaKoBKY 1 NpoBepbTe
Ha/nyre BCEX JIEMEHTOB, yKa3aHHbIX B CNUCKeE.
MoHTax peKkoMeHAyeTCA BbIMOMHATb Ha YNCTON
1 POBHOI NOBEPXHOCTH, 6e3 BbiNyKnocTen uim
OCTpbIX NPeAMeTOB, KOTOpble MOTYT noLapanaTb
VNV NOBpeauTb AeTanu KPoBaTKU.

BHUMAHMUE! YnakoBka ¢ GypHUTYpOI CORep nT
KOMMOHEHTbI, KOTOpble He06X0ANMO AepKaTb B
MOMEHT cO0pPKHU BAANM OT AeTeil.
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PARTS QTY DESCRIPTION PART COMPOSITION
REPERE QTE DESIGNATION PIECE DESIGNATION MATIERE
COMPONENTI QTA DESCRIZIONE ELEMENTO DESCRIZIONE MATERIALE
ELEMENTOS C.DAD DESCRIPCION ELEMENTO COMPOSICION
ZTOIXEION NMOZOTHTA | MEPIFPA®H ZTOIXEION LYNOESH
KOMIMOHEHTOB | KOJIMYECTBO| ONMUCAHME SIEMEHTOB COCTAB
FAFEHFE Al TR R
HEADBOARD (A1) + FOOTBOARD (A2) BEECH AND BEECH VENEER PARTICLEBOARD COATED WITH POLYURETHANE VARNISH
TETE (A1) + PIED (A2) HETRE MASSIV ET PANNEAU DE PARTICULES VERNIS POLYURETHANE
TESTIERA (A1) + PEDIERA (A2) FAGGIO VERNICIATO E PANNELLI IN TRUCIOLARE IMPIALLACCIATO FAGGIO VERNICIATI CON VERNICE POLIURETANICA
A1+A2 1+1 CABECERA (A1) + PIE (A2) HAYA BARNIZADA Y PANELES DE AGLOMERADO CHAPADO HAYA BARNIZADOS CON PINTURA POLIURETANICA
KEQAAAPI (A1) KAl KATQ AKPO (A2) BAMMENH OZ=IA KAI EMIOANEIEE ATO MOPIOZANIAA, ME ENENAYEH O=IAS, BAMMENES ME BEPNIKI TOAYOYPEQANHE.
M3rOMNOBbE (A1) + U3HOMbE (A2) OKPALLEHHbIV BYK 1 ICMN NAKUTA, OBJIMLIOBAHHASA
R (A1) + R (A2) LB REARFIIR B 22 T R Y L B A AE A
DROPRAILS WITH PVC TEETHING RAIL BEECH COATED WITH POLIURETHANE VARNISH
COTE AVEC PROTECTION PLASTIQUE HETRE MASSIV VERNIS POLYURETHANE
SPONDINE CON GUAINA PROTETTIVA IN PVC | FAGGIO VERNICIATO CON VERNICE POLIURETANICA
B 2 BARANDILLAS CON FUNDA PROTECTORA HAYA BARNIZADA CON PINTURA POLIURETANICA
KATKEAA E NPOXTATEYTIKH EMENAYEH BAMMENH OZIA ME BEPNIKI TOAYOYPE@ANHE.
BOPTUKM C 3ALLUTHOW OBONIOYKOM BYK, OKPALUEHHbI MOJIMYPETAHOBOW KPACKOW.
HRA IR R ERA L BREAR
WOODEN BASE BEECH
SOMMIER HETRE
c : RETE IN FAGGIO FAGGIO
SOMIER HAYA
BAZH O=YA
PELUETKA-MOAMATPACHUK BYK
A LIBRA
HARDWARE SET
QUINCAILLERIE
b 1 SACCHETTO FERRAMENTA
BOLSAS DE HERRAJES
SAKOYAAKI ME BIAES
NAKETUK C ®YPHUTYPOW
AL
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
NOTICE DE MONTAGE
! ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
E INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
OAHFIEZ XPHIEQS
MHCTPYKLIMA ANA UCMONb30BAHUA
HEVI B
DRAWER MELAMMINIC PARTICLEBOARD + MDF
TIROIR PANNEAU DE PARTICULES MELAMINE + MDF
E 1 CASSETTO PANNELLO TRUCIOLARE MELAMMINICO + MDF
CAJON TABLERO AGLOMERADO MELAMINICO + MDF
SYPTAPI MEAAMINH MANEA MOPIOZANIAA + MDF
AWK MEJTAMUHA ACM NAHENb + MDF
e =S RGHRIIENR, AR
HARDWARE SET PARTS QTY DESCRIPTION PART PARTS QTY DESCRIPTION PART
QUINCAILLERIE REPERE Q.TE DESIGNATION PIECE REPERE Q.TE DESIGNATION PIECE
SACCHETTO FERRAMENTA | COMPONENTI  |Q.TA DESCRIZIONE ELEMENTO COMPONENTI  |Q.TA DESCRIZIONE ELEMENTO
BOLSAS DE HERRAJES ELEMENTOS C.DAD DESCRIPCION ELEMENTO ELEMENTOS C.DAD DESCRIPCION ELEMENTO
ZAKOYAAKIMEBIAEEX | STOIXEIQN NOZOTHTA | NEPIFPA®H XTOIXEIQN STOIXEION NOZOTHTA | NEPIFPA®H XTOIXEIQN
MAKETUK C OYPHUTYPOW | KOMMOHEHTOB | KONIMYECTBO| ONMUCAHWE SNIEMEHTOB KOMIMOHEHTOB | KONMYECTBO| ONMUCAHUE NIEMEHTOB
HAadrt FHEHEE B TR FiFEFRE B TR
ALLEN KEY PLASTIC INSERT
CLE DE MONTAGE SUPPORT AXE ROULETTE
CHIAVETTA ESAGONALE BOCCOLA IN PLASTICA |
D1 1 LLAVE HEXAGONAL D8 4 CASQUILLO DE INSERCION PLASTICO
EZATQrIKO KAEIAI NAAXTIKH KEOAAH
OUrYPHbBIV KJTHOY BTYJIKA M3 MJIACTMACCbI
WA FT WO
ALLENHEAD BOLT 6Mx30 mm CASTER
VIS POUR SUPPORT SOMMIER 6Mx30 mm ROULETTE
D2 8 VITE 6Mx30 mm D9 2 RUOTA
TORNILLO 6Mx30 mm RUEDA
BIAA 6Mx30 MM POAA
BUHT M6x30 MM KONECO
N FIRFE 6M X 30mm Jise
PLASTIC BASE SUPPORT CASTER WITH BRAKE
SUPPORT SOMMIER ROULETTE AVEC FREINAGE
D3 4 SUPPORTO PLASTICO D10 2 RUOTA CON FRENO
SOPORTE PLASTICO DEL SOMIER RUEDA FRENADA
NAAZTIKO ETHPITMA POAA ME ®PENO
NNACTMACCOBbBIN JEPKATENb KOJNECO C TOPMO30M
e Ak 55
BRASS ALLENHEAD BOLT 6Mxé5 mm METAL PIN
VIS POUR SOMMIER 6Mx65 mm TOURILLON DE METAL
D4 P VITE OTTONATA 6Mx65 mm D11 4 PERNO METALLICO
TORNILLO LATONADO 6Mx65 mm PERNO PARA RUEDAS
BIAA ME EMIKAAYWH MMPOYTZOY 6Mx65 MM METAAAIKOX A=ONAZ
JIATYHHbI/ BUHT M6Xx65 MM METAJINTMYECKUU CTEPXXEHb
B AR 6M X 65mm EmE
COVER BOLTS DRAWER PLASTIC GLIDE
CACHE TROUS GLISSIERE PLASTIQUE POUR TIROIR
D5 ) COPPIA VITI COPRIFORO D12 2 GUIDE CASSETTO IN PLASTICA
PAR DE TORNILLOS GUIAS DE PLASTICO DEL CAJON
ZEYTOX BIAEX KAAYWHS NAAZTIKOX OAHIOZ A ZYPTAPI
NMAPA BUHTOB-3ATNYLUEK HAMPABNAOWMUE ALLMKA NIACTMACCOBbIE
B 53 TR R
BARREL NUT ECCENTRIC
BARILLET EXCENTRIQUE
D6 4 BARILOTTO METALLICO D13 6 ECCENTRICO
BARILLETE EXCENTRICA
METAAAIKOX KYAINAPOS EKKENTPIKOX
KPEMEX «50YOHOK» METAJIIMYECKUIA IKCLEHTPUYHBIN
TR B IR
PLASTIC WASHER TIRANTE
RONDELLE STAY BOLT
RONDELLA IN POLITIENE TIRANT
b7 4 RONDANA D14 6 TIE
POAEAA AMO NOAYOENIO rPABATA
LWAVBA U3 NONNSTUNEHA TANICTYK
At O




